Form 3160-3 (August 1999)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0136

	APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR REENTER							Expires: November 30, 2000			
) -	Town			5. Lease Serial No. SF - 078687							
	Type of Work  X DRILL - REENTER  Type of Well On Well 700							6. If Indian, Allotee or Tribe Name			
	Name of Operator    A   Gas Well   Other   X   Single Zone   Multiple Zone   Name of Operator   Other   X   Single Zone   Multiple Zone   Other   Name of Operator   Other   X   Single Zone   Other   Other   X   Single Zone   Other   Other							7. Unit or CA Agreement Name and No. San Juan 32 Fed 15			
<u>/_P</u>	Phillips Petroleum Company							8. Lease Name and Well No.			
	Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 525 Highway 64, NBU 3004, Farmington, NM 87401 505-599 3454							SJ 32 Fed 15 #2 2806 / 9. API Well No.			
4.	Location of Well (R	Report location cl	early and in accordan	ate equirement	505-599-3454		30-045-30634				
	At surface Unit	N, 802' FS			1	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Basin Fruitland Coal					
	At proposed prod. zone Same as above					MAY 2001			11. Sec., T., R., M., or Blk. and Survey or A		
14.	Distance in miles ar	d direction from				Section 15, T32N, R9W 12. County or Parish 13. State					
15.	Distance from proposed*				1			an Juan,	NM		
	location to nearest				16. No. of Acres in lease		17. Spa	17. Spacing Unit dedicated to this well			
property or lease line, ft. 80 (Also to nearest drg. unit line, if any)			802		1318.20 acres			316.90 W/2			
	Distance from proposed location* to nearest well, drilling, completed,				19. Proposed	Depth	20. BL	M/BIA Bond No.	on file		
<u></u>	applied for, on this 1	applied for, on this lease, ft.			3628' _			ES0048			
21.	Elevations (Show whether DF, KDB, RT, GL, etc.				22. Approximate date work will start*		tart*	23. Estimated duration			
_	6848' GL				2nd Qtr 2001			20 days			
				24.	Attachments						
The	following, completed	l in accordance w	vith the requirements of				1 1				
1. 2.	following, completed in accordance with the requirements of Onshore Oil Well plat certified by a registered surveyor. A Drilling Plan A Surface Use Plan (if the location is on National Forest System Lands, the				4. Bond to cover the operations unless covered by an existing bond on file (see Item 20 above).						
	SOPO shall be filed t	with the appropria	on National Forest System Forest Service Offi	stem Lands, th	<ul> <li>5. Operator certification.</li> <li>6. Such other site specific information and/or plans as may be required by the authorized officer.</li> </ul>						
25. \$	Signuature 4	atsu	Clusi	X Na	me ( <i>Printed/Ty</i>	ped) Sy Clugston	<del></del>	Date	4/	11/01	
Title	7		U	· · · · · ·		55 01493C011		<u>    i                                </u>		1/01	
	Sr. Regulatory	//Proration	Clerk								
Appr	oved by (Signautre)	<b>5</b> 11 0.		Nar	me (Printed/Typed)			Date			
Title	itle Otteni					fice			MAY 16		
A 1:						_					
ondu Condi	cation approval does ict operations thereor itions of approval, if	not warrant or c	ertify that the applicar	nt holds legal o	or equitable titl	e to those rights in th	ne subject	lease which would	entitle the app	olicant to	
Title Inite	18 U.S.C. Section 10 d States any false, fic	001 and Title 43 titious or fraudul	U.S.C. Section 1212, ent statements or repre	make it a crin	ne for any pers to any matter w	on knowlingly and w	villfully to	make to any depa	rtment or agen	cy of the	
	ructions on Reverse)			<del></del>	<del></del>	<del></del>	<del></del> .	<del></del>			
	procedural re	s subject to 1- eview pursuan oursuant to 43	ediavour dur t to 43 CFR 3156 CFR 3166.4.						- 17 2013. 2日 <b>28日 本</b> ア 1787	- 1 († (A. 19 <b>)</b>	
									resident		

District I PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District II 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

#### State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

4

Form C-102 Revised October 18, 1994 Instructions on basel

Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

### OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505

District IV 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 2001 APR 12 All 6: 25 AMENDED REPORT WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT <sup>1</sup> Pool Code All Number Pool Name 71629 Basin Fruitland Coal <sup>4</sup> Property Name \* Well Number SAN JUAN 32 FED 15 2 OGRID No. \* Operator Name Elevation 6848 017654 PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 10 Surface Location UL or lot-no. Section North/South line Feet from the Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the East/West line County 9W 802° Ñ 15 32N SOUTH 1342 WEST SAN JUAN 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 12 Dedicated Acres " Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No. U 316.90 W/2NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION <sup>17</sup> OPERATOR CERTIFICATION N88°56'W 5236.441 I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief 3 2 1 Patsy Clugston Printed Name 5 6 Regulatory/Proation Clerk February 28, 2001 Date Section <sup>18</sup>SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 12 11 9 10 09/14/00 Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer: SF-078687 1342 1318.20 acres 13 14 15 16 802 Certificate 5239.081 A AND MORESSIONA

NEW MEXICO-COLORADO SAN JUAN 7.5 MINUTE SERIES (TOPOGRAPH 802' FSL, 1342' FWL SW/4 SEC. 15, T-32-N, R-09-W, N.M.P.M., SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO **GROUND LEVEL ELEVATION:** 6848' 4098 706 2180 FEET W37 4097 6763 D 12-47-19 4096 Upper Pinto Spring 6891T 23/108 676/07 4094 Rawhide CORF 57' 6564 Bowhide Spring 67 4093 **#**6839

I DIIMOPDOM COMT WILL

MOUNT NEBO QUADRANGLE

# PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY

WELI	L NAME:	San Juan 32 l	Fed 15 No. 2							
DRIL	LING PROGNOSIS									
1.	Location of Proposed		N, 802' FSL & on 15, T32N, R9		_ _					
2.	Unprepared Ground 1	Elevation:		8'						
3.	The geological name of the surface formation is <u>San Jose</u> .									
4.	Type of drilling tools	will be <u>rotary</u>								
5.	Proposed drilling dep	oth is <u>3628'</u>	<u>_</u>							
6.	Kirtland - 216 Fruitland - 326		Base of Coal Picture Cliffs Interm. Casin T. D	- 3628' - 3638' g - 3413'	_ _ _ _					
7.	The estimated depth formations are expect		-		other mineral b	earing				
	Water: Oil: Gas: Gas & Water:	Ojo Alamo -  Fruitland Coal  Fruitland Coal	none 1 - 3288' -	- 2163' - 3628' - 3628' -	_ _ _ _					
8.	The proposed casing	program is as fo	ollows:							
	Surface String: 9-5/8", 36#, J/K-55 @ 200' *  Intermediate String: 7", 20#, J/K-55 @ 3413'  Production Liner: 5-1/2", 15.5# J/K-55 @ 3393' - 3628' (see details below)									
	* The surface cast required to maintain		at a minimum	n of 200', but	could be set dee	eper if				
9.	Cement Program: Surface String: casing/hole annulus Cello-flake + 60.6%	volume w/Type	III cernent + 2	% bwoc Calci						

9. Cement Program: Continued from page 1

Intermediate String: Lead Cement: 391.2 sx Type III cement. Cement to surface -

110% excess casing/hole annular volume w/ Type III cement + 0.25#/sx Cello-flake + 5#/sx Gilsonite + 6% bwoc Bentonite + 10#/sx CSE + 3% bwow KCL + 0.4% bwoc FL-25 mixed + 0.02#/sx static free mixed at 12.0 ppg. (2.52 cf/sx yield = 985.8 cf)

Tail: 50 sx Type III cement + 0.25#/sx Cello-flake + 1% Calcium Chloride mixed at 14.5 ppg. (1.40 cf/sx yield = 70 cf)

Note: Phillips Petroleum continually works to improve the cement slurries on our wells. BJ Services is currently tying to improve what we are using now and beforewe would be use a new cement program it would have to have stronger properties than we are currently using.

#### Centralizer Program:

Surface: Total four (4) - 10' above shoe and top of 2<sup>nd</sup>, 3<sup>rd</sup>, & 4<sup>th</sup> jts.

Intermediate: Total seven (7) - 10' above shoe and top of 1st, 2nd, 4th, 6th, 8th, & 1st

jt. into shoe.

Turbulators: Total three (3) - one at 1<sup>st</sup> jt below Ojo Alamo and next 2 jts up.

#### Liner:

- If the coal is cleated a 5 ½" 15.5# liner will be run in the open hole without being cemented.
- If the coal is not cleated, a 4-1/2" 11.6# liner will be run & cemented. The well will then be completed by fracture stimulation.
- 10. The minimum specifications for pressure control equipment which are to be used, a schematic diagram thereof showing sizes, pressure ratings (or) API series and the testing procedure and testing frequency are enclosed within the APD packet.

11. Drilling Mud Prognosis: Surface - spud mud on surface casing.

Intermediate - fresh water w/polymer sweeps. Bentonite as

required for viscosity.

Below Intermediate - air drilled.

### BOP AND RELATED EQUIPMENT CHECK LIST

## 2M SYSTEM:

2 hydr. rams (pipe & blind) or hydr. ram and annular with blind ram on bottom

Kill Line (2-inch minimum)

1 kill line valve (2-inch minimum)

1 choke line valve

2 chokes (refer to diagram in attachment 1) on choke manifold

Upper kelly cock valve in open position with handle available

Safety valve (in open position) and subs to fit all drill strings in use (with handle available)

Pressure gauged on choke manifold

2 inch minimum choke line

Fill-up line above the uppermost preventer

The BOPs will be pressure tested according to Onshore Order #2 III, A 1 and 30% safety factor.

drilling\BOPck.lst